172
KBX Series
[KBX Series control parts]
Master(Scanner) unit
KCA-25-M 0
Motor capacity I/O type Extension interface unit
Page 174
For 50 to 200 W NPN I/O None

KCA-25-M80-*XC
With Extension I/O unit
How to order controllers
Code Content
A  Motor capacity
10 50 W to 200 W
40 400 W
80 750 W
B  Select I/O type
N NPN I/O
P PNP I/O
C  Extension I/F unit
X None
C CC-Link unit
D DeviceNet unit
B Extension I/O unit
(common to NPN and PNP I/O)
C  Extension I/F unit
B  Select I/O type
A  Motor capacity
KCA X C10 NM25
Se
le

KCA-25-S10-*XX KCA-25-S40-*XX
KCA-25-S80-*XX
How to order slave(adapter) units
Code Content
A  Motor capacity
10 50 W to 200 W
40 400 W
80 750 W
B  Select I/O type
N NPN I/O
P PNP I/O
B  Select I/O type
A  Motor capacity
KCA X X10 NS25
Selection
guide
Slider Single axis specifications
R
od
R
-axis
2 axes
O
rthogonal axis specifications
3 axes
4 axes
Axis-related
part
C
ontrol part
Technical data
Safety
precautions
182
KBX Series
[Slave(Adapter) unit  specifications]
Applicable actuator KBX Series
Controller KCA-25-S10 KCA-25-S40 *1 KCA-25-S80 *2
No. of control axes 1-axis (with connection to the master(scanner) unit)
Motor capacity *3 50 W 100 W 200 W 400 W 750 W
Drive method AC servo motor
Origin sensor input Yes
Regenerative function
Yes
(KCA-ABSU-2000 mounting)
Yes
(KCA-ABSU-4000 mounting)
Yes
(KCA-ABSU-8000 mounting)
Dynamic brake function None
Self-diagnostic function Driver error, power supply voltage error, etc.
Abnormal display Abnormal display indicator ON (front panel), handy terminal (connect to master(scanner) unit)
Ex
te
rn
al
 I/
O General purpose input 24 V  7 mA  8-points
General purpose output 24 V  100 mA  8-points
Power
100 to 115 VAC, 200 to 230 VAC, ±10% 50/60 Hz
(Changeover of 100 V or 200 V circuit by Voltage Select terminal
short-bar on front terminal block.)
200 to 230 VAC, ±10% 50/60 Hz
Power supply capacity (per axis) 140 VA 210 VA 600 VA 1.2 kVA 1.6 kVA
Am

(The unit prevents overvoltage generated in the controller.)
[KCA-25 regenerative discharge unit]
How to order
A  Motor capacity
KCA ABSU 2 000
Code Content
A  Motor capacity
2 50 to 200 W (applicable controller: KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-S10)
4 400 W (applicable controller: KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-S40)
8 750 W (applicable controller: KCA-25-M80, KCA-25-S80)
Se
le
ct
io

9 Commands and numeric keypad
Traveling key
How to order
KCA TPH 4C
How to order
A  Cable length
KCA LC 01A10 Code Content
A  Cable length
01 150 mm
03 300 mm
10 1000 mm
Selection
guide
Slider Single axis specifications
R
od
R
-axis
2 axes
O
rthogonal axis specifications
3 axes
4 axes
Axis-related
part
C
ontrol part
Technical data
Safety
precautions
198
KBX Series
Dimensions
I/O cable
[Applications]
Used to connect a controller (master(scanner), slave(adapter)) or an I/O port of an extension I/O unit to
transmit signals with an external operation panel or control device.
A plug is attached to one side of the cable, which can be connected directly to the controller.
The I/O cable should be connected to an external device according to the color marking put on the core
wire and the sign table.
Before connecting the external device, the core wire should be treated with a crimp-terminal.
	 Type	 Number of core wires	 Core wire size	 Covering diameter
	 KCA-10-IC-A 	 36	 0.13 sq	 10.5 mm
*	�The I/O cable is shielded to improve noise resistance.
Ground the shield wire as necessary.
*	The I/O cable is not resistant to repeated bending.
How to order
A  Cable length
KCA IC 30A10
Code Content
A  Cable length
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm
[Connected unit]
KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40,

KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80, KCA-01-M05
Conventional model: KCA-10 Series, KCA-20 Series
How to order
KCA SF 98 D
Selection
guide
Slider Single axis specifications
R
od
R
-axis
2 axes
O
rthogonal axis specifications
3 axes
4 axes
Axis-related
part
C
ontrol part
Technical data
Safety
precautions
200
KBX Series
[Connection configuration]
Communication cable
(KCA-PCBL-31)
Body and
controller
Emergency stop button
Communication cable (RS-232C)
Communication cable to connect the controller and the PC.
It is used when using the PC software.
 Operation screen
Operations such as program execution and JOG, which are the same as in the handy terminal, are possible.
 Monitor screen
Current position coordinates and I/O port status can be monitored.
Dimensions
PC
4000
Hood: XM2S-0911 (OMRON or equivalent)
Plug: XM2D-0911 (OMRON or equivalent) Shell: 10314-52F0-008 (3M)
Plug: 10114-3000VE (3M)
39.0 12.7
32
.2
29
.5
15 41
PC software
KCA-SF-98D
Printer
How to order
KCA PCBL 31
[Applications]
Se